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BUNDABERG DISTRICT TRIALS – 2025 
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HOCKEY 

13-15yrs Boys 
 Sue Kendall – Shalom 

Susan_Kendall@rok.catholic.edu.au  Sue Kendal 

MONDAY 
March 17 

4:30pm – 5:15pm  
Hinkler Park  

Nil 

• Signed 
Permission Form 

• Mouth Guard 
Consent Form 

• Own Gear 
(including 
mouthguard and 
shin pads_ 

Thursday 
March 27 

Hervey Bay 16-19yrs Boys 
Paul Gardiner – BSHS 
Pgard11@eq.edu.au 

 Paul Gardiner 

16-19yrs Girls    

3:45pm – 4:30pm  
Hinkler Park  

Thursday 
March 27 

Maryborough 13-15yrs Girls 
Hayley Dwyer – GGSS 
Hdwye12@eq.edu.au  Hayley Dwyer 

BASKETBALL 

17-19yrs Boys 
Anthony Holt – NBSHS 

Aholt36@eq.edu.au  Anthony Holt 

MONDAY 
March 17 

Shalom Sports 
Centre 
4-5pm 

Nil 

Singlet (with 
number) 
Towel 

Water bottle 
Ball 

Thursday 
March 27 

Hervey Bay 
(Urangan SHS) 13-16yrs Boys 

Ryan Wells – BCC 
Ryan.Wells@bcc.net.au 

Tom Laycock – BSHS 
Tlay0@eq.edu.au 

Ryan Wells 
BCC 

4-5:15pm 

Singlet (with 
number) 
Towel 

Water bottle 
Ball 

17-19yrs Girls  
Kylie Giles – Shalom 

Kylie_Giles@rok.catholic.edu.au 
Simon Gills – Shalom 

Simon_gills@rok.catholic.edu.au 
Kylie Giles 

Shalom Sports 
Centre 
4-5pm 

--------- 

Thursday 
March 27 

Hervey Bay 
(FCAC) 13-16yrs Girls 

Luatimu Maseesee – BCC 
Timu.maseesee@bcc.net.au  Luatimu Maseesee 

Bundy 
Basketball 

(BBI) 
4-5pm 

Singlet (with 
number) 
Towel 

Water bottle 
Ball 

RUGBY 
UNION 

17-18yrs Boys 
Michael Parsons – St Luke’s 

michael-parsons@stlukes.qld.e.du.au 
Troy Braund – Shalom 

Troy_Braund@shalomcollege.com 
Michael Parsons 

MONDAY 
March 17 St Luke’s  

Back oval 
4-5pm 

Own strapping 
tape if needed 

Signed permission 
slips 

Mouthguard 
consent form 
Playing gear: 
Boots, shorts, 

socks, headgear 
mouthguards etc 
and waterbottle 

Thursday 
March 27 

Bundaberg 
14-15yrs Boys 

MONDAY 
March 17 

RUGBY 7s 

15-16 Girls 

Nathan Facer - KSHS  
Nlfac0@eq.edu.au 

Faith Vaggs – KSHS 
fxvag0@eq.edu.au 

Faith Vaggs 
MONDAY 
March 17 

KSHS 
4-5pm 

Nil 

Signed permission 
slips 

Mouthguard 
consent form 
Playing gear: 
Boots, shorts, 

socks, headgear 
mouthguards etc 
and waterbottle 

Thursday 
April 24 

Maryborough 17-19 Girls 

 


